PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5997434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX SPIEGEL	03/03/2020
HARSHEN PATEL	03/04/2020
ELOY NUNEZ	03/03/2020
JOSEPH YANARELLA	03/03/2020
STEPHEN LAM	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTIFIED GUARANTY COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	5501 COMMUNICATIONS PKWY
City:	LAKEWOOD RANCH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34240-8474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29726161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)737-5020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6177375010

Email: afranco@patentgc.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GC LLC

Address Line 1: C/O CLARIVATE ANALYTICS Address Line 2: 3050 METRO DR STE 320

BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425-1664 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCG-07USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER FRANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0553

505950729



PATENT REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

U.S. Application serial number: **29726161**Application filing date: **2020-02-28**

Title: Case for a Trading Card

Inventors: Max Spiegel, Harshen Patel, Eloy Nunez, Joseph Yanarella, Stephen

Lam

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The undersigned hereby assigns to **Certified Guaranty Company, LLC**, a corporation having a principal place of business at **5501 COMMUNICATIONS PKWY, LAKEWOOD RANCH FL 34240-8474**, and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), his or her entire right, title and interest, in any invention or improvement that is disclosed in the above-identified patent application and any patent application to which it claims priority, and any and all other applications, whether in the United States or another country or international or regional patent office, which may be filed or may have been filed, either solely or jointly with others, which claim priority to this application or otherwise are directed to said invention or improvements, and in any and all utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates and like rights of exclusion, whether in the United States or other countries or international or regional patent offices, which may be granted on any of said applications, including any right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of said applications under any law of any country, or under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in any country or international or regional patent office, in the name of the undersigned or the Assignee, for utility patents, utility models, design patents, design registrations, inventors' certificates, and like rights of exclusion for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he or she is the owner of the right, title and interest assigned under this Assignment of Invention, and that he or she has the right to assign said right, title and interest, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments or licenses of, or other encumbrances on, said right, title and interest.

The undersigned hereby agrees, without further compensation, to execute documents as the Assignee may reasonably request either to effectuate fully this Assignment of Invention or to exercise fully its rights under this Assignment of Invention, and to otherwise cooperate with the Assignee in performing any other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said rights.

THIS SPACE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Max Spiegel INVENTOR-ASSIGNOR S	IGNATURES FOLLOW BELOW Date: 3/3/20
Harshen Patel	Date:
Eloy Nunez	Date:
Joseph Yanarella	Date:
Stonhan Lam	Date:

INVENTOR-ASSIGNOR SIGNATURES FOLLOW BELOW

	Date:
Max Spiegel Harshen Patel	Date: <u>3-4-20</u>
Eloy Nunez	Date:
Joseph Yanarella	Date:
Stephen Lam	Date:

INVENTOR-ASSIGNOR SIGNATURES FOLLOW BELOW

Max Spiegel	Date:
Harshen Patel	Date:
Eloy Nunez Eloy Nunez	Date: <u>3 /3 / 2 の</u> さい
Joseph Yanarella	Date:
Stephen Lam	Date:

INVENTOR-ASSIGNOR SIGNATURES FOLLOW BELOW

Max Spiegel	Date:
Harshen Patel	Date:
Eloy Nunex	Date:
Seph Yanarella Solo	Date: 3/3/2020
Stephen Lam	Date:

INVENTOR-ASSIGNOR SIGNATURES FOLLOW BELOW

	Date:		
Max Spiegel			
	is na 1 menerum natition agona 15 ilianistem et		
	Date:		
Harshen Patel			
	Date:		
Eloy Nunez			
	Date:		
Joseph Yanarella			
1			
Stephen Lam	Nasa.	MAR. S	2,42,0
Stephen Lam			

page 2 of 2